

TOWN OF BERKLEY

PLANNING BOARD

1 No. Main Street Berkley, Massachusetts 02779

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE BERKLEY PLANNING BOARD

In accordance with the provisions of Ch. 40-A, Sec 5 MGL, the Planning Bd. will hold a public hearing on November 12, 2020 at 6:00 p.m. at Town Hall, COA Rm, 1 N. Main St, Berkley, MA, to amend the "Official Zoning Map Town of Berkley," referenced in Article 21 of the General Bylaws, entitled "Zoning," Section 2, entitled "Establishment of Districts," Subsection 2.B, untitled, together with the map referenced in said Article 21, Section 12, entitled "Aquifer Protection District," Subsections C and D, entitled "Scope" and "Delineation of Aquifer Protection District," respectively, by deleting from the Aquifer Protection District shown thereon the circular, noncontiguous portion of said District overlying the Town Common and surrounding areas near the intersection of North Main, Locust and Porter Streets, and, further, (ii) to amend said Article 21, Section 12, Subsection C, by adding to the second sentence, after the word "boundaries," the phrase "substantially but do not entirely"; and (iii) to amend said Article 21, Section 12, Subsection D, by adding to the fifth sentence, after the word "boundaries," the phrase "substantially but do not entirely"

A copy of the proposed change may be inspected in the Town Clerk's office during normal business hours. Any person interested, or wishing to be heard should appear at the time and place designated.

Stephen Castellina, Chairman

Telephone 508-822-5977